Ambulatory Surgical Cases (2023 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Warren 1 0.01%
Alamance 5900 76.29% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Guilford 1014 13.11% Union 1 0.01%
Randolph 212 2.74% Surry 1 0.01%
Caswell 148 1.91% Stokes 1 0.01%
Rockingham 115 1.49% Sampson 1 0.01%
Orange 105 1.36% Rowan 1 0.01%
Other 49 0.63% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Chatham 26 0.34% Nash 1 0.01%
Durham 24 0.31% McDowell 1 0.01%
Wake 22 0.28% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Person 21 0.27% Craven 1 0.01%
Forsyth 18 0.23% Iredell 1 0.01%
Granville 15 0.19% Lee 1 0.01%
Davidson 6 0.08% Hertford 1 0.01%
Wilson 5 0.06% Harnett 1 0.01%
Macon 4 0.05% Gaston 1 0.01%
Montgomery 3 0.04% Franklin 1 0.01%
Robeson 3 0.04% Pitt 1 0.01%
Stanly 3 0.04% Duplin 1 0.01%
Onslow 3 0.04% Total Patients Served: 7734
Richmond 2 0.03% Alleghany
New Hanover 2 0.03% Alleghany 92 81.42%
Mitchell 2 0.03% Other 14 12.39%
Columbus 2 0.03% Wilkes 3 2.65%
Brunswick 2 0.03% Yadkin 2 1.77%
Catawba 2 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.88%
Edgecombe 2 0.03% Surry 1 0.88%
Moore 2 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 113
Buncombe 1 0.01% Anson
Wayne 1 0.01% Anson 15 75.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Other

Union

Total Patients Served:

Ashe
Ashe
Alleghany
Other
Wilkes

Wayne

Total Patients Served:

Avery
Avery
Mitchell
Watauga
Yancey
Other
Burke
Ashe
Forsyth
McDowell
Wilkes
Catawba
Surry
Guilford
Stokes
Randolph
Moore
Iredell
Davie
Davidson
Buncombe
Alexander

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:
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Beaufort
Beaufort
Martin
Pitt
Washington
Hyde
Bertie
Craven
Lenoir
Chowan
Tyrrell
Hertford
Wayne
Other
Edgecombe
Dare
Wilson
Nash
Perquimans
Wake
Onslow
Duplin
Greene
Halifax
Northampton
Currituck
Pamlico
Polk
Pasquotank
Clay
Jones
Cumberland
McDowell

Gates
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59.13%
12.57%

7.80%
6.70%
3.80%
2.03%
1.50%
1.07%
0.93%
0.90%
0.33%
0.30%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.23%
0.20%
0.17%
0.17%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Carteret

Total Patients Served:

Bertie
Bertie
Hertford
Martin
Northampton
Gates
Washington
Chowan
Pitt
Vance

Beaufort

Total Patients Served:

Bladen
Bladen
Columbus
Robeson
Sampson
Cumberland
Other

Brunswick

Total Patients Served:

Brunswick
Brunswick
New Hanover
Columbus
Other
Pender
Onslow
Duplin
Bladen
Sampson

South Carolina
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48.73%
27.16%
8.38%
7.87%
2.54%
2.28%
1.27%
0.76%
0.76%
0.25%
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50.67%
37.78%
6.22%
2.22%
1.78%
0.89%
0.44%

225

83.39%
5.30%
3.24%
2.63%
1.68%
1.11%
0.48%
0.46%
0.17%
0.15%

Mecklenburg
Cumberland
Other States
Carteret
Davidson
Wake
Robeson
Catawba
Jones
Wilson
Guilford
Lenoir
Craven
Forsyth
Union
Orange
Beaufort
Stanly
Alamance
Scotland
Cabarrus
Durham
Harnett
Wilkes
Currituck
Rutherford
Cleveland
Washington
Franklin
Surry
Gaston
Rowan
Haywood

Richmond
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0.09%
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0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Pitt 1 0.01% Wake 20 0.07%
Alexander 1 0.01% Georgia 20 0.07%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Watauga 18 0.07%
Johnston 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 16 0.06%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Gaston 11 0.04%
Chatham 1 0.01% Alexander 11 0.04%
Georgia 1 0.01% Iredell 11 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 7845 Lincoln ° 0.03%
Buncombe Guilford 9 0.03%
Buncombe 12950 47.50% Lenoir 7 0.03%
Henderson 2966 10.88% New Hanover 5 0.02%
Haywood 1842 6.76% Greene 4 0.01%
McDowell 1187 4.35% Union 4 0.01%
Madison 1087 3.99% Johnston 4 0.01%
Macon 858 3.15% Ashe 4 0.01%
Yancey 847 3.11% Cumberland 4 0.01%
Transylvania 773 2.84% Brunswick 3 0.01%
Jackson 758 2.78% Franklin 3 0.01%
Other 595 2.18% Wilkes 3 0.01%
Mitchell 509 1.87% Forsyth 3 0.01%
Rutherford 490 1.80% Randolph 3 0.01%
Swain 456 1.67% Rowan 3 0.01%
Burke 438 1.61% Onslow 2 0.01%
Polk 287 1.05% Orange 2 0.01%
Cherokee 267 0.98% Pitt 2 0.01%
Graham 162 0.59% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Clay 124 0.45% Davidson 2 0.01%
Tennessee 109 0.40% Cabarrus 2 0.01%
Avery 84 0.31% Stokes 2 0.01%
Caldwell 76 0.28% Chatham 1 0.00%
Cleveland 72 0.26% Alamance 1 0.00%
South Carolina 48 0.18% Robeson 1 0.00%
Catawba 39 0.14% Surry 1 0.00%
Other States 33 0.12% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wayne 1 0.00% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Carteret 1 0.00% Pasquotank 0 0.00%
Granville 1 0.00% Perquimans 0 0.00%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Chowan 0 0.00%
Stanly 1 0.00% Camden 0 0.00%
Craven 1 0.00% Martin 0 0.00%
Moore 1 0.00% Richmond 0 0.00%
Durham 1 0.00% Currituck 0 0.00%
Montgomery 1 0.00% Lee 0 0.00%
Nash 1 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Dare 1 0.00% Sampson 0 0.00%
Hyde 0 0.00% Scotland 0 0.00%
Bladen 0 0.00% Pender 0 0.00%
Hoke 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 27262
Hertford 0 0.00% Burke

Vance 0 0.00% Burke 3741 49.67%
Virginia 0 0.00% McDowell 1484 19.71%
Warren 0 0.00% Caldwell 913 12.12%
Duplin 0 0.00% Catawba 418 5.55%
Anson 0 0.00% Rutherford 274 3.64%
Wilson 0 0.00% Mitchell 123 1.63%
Edgecombe 0 0.00% Cleveland 120 1.59%
Harnett 0 0.00% Yancey 97 1.29%
Yadkin 0 0.00% Lincoln 66 0.88%
Bertie 0 0.00% Avery 65 0.86%
Halifax 0 0.00% Alexander 42 0.56%
Gates 0 0.00% Buncombe 27 0.36%
Washington 0 0.00% Gaston 22 0.29%
Person 0 0.00% Other 20 0.27%
Davie 0 0.00% Wilkes 17 0.23%
Alleghany 0 0.00% Polk 15 0.20%
Northampton 0 0.00% Cabarrus 10 0.13%
Caswell 0 0.00% Hertford 10 0.13%
Columbus 0 0.00% Watauga 7 0.09%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Other States 5 0.07% Mecklenburg 1631 9.56%
Guilford 4 0.05% Iredell 364 2.13%
Mecklenburg 4 0.05% Montgomery 129 0.76%
Madison 3 0.04% Union 124 0.73%
Forsyth 3 0.04% Davidson 107 0.63%
Cumberland 3 0.04% Gaston 105 0.62%
South Carolina 3 0.04% Lincoln 103 0.60%
Henderson 3 0.04% Other 88 0.52%
Jackson 3 0.04% Anson 55 0.32%
Wake 3 0.04% Other States 46 0.27%
Rockingham 2 0.03% Catawba 44 0.26%
Rowan 2 0.03% Guilford 27 0.16%
Robeson 2 0.03% Cleveland 15 0.09%
Nash 2 0.03% Forsyth 14 0.08%
Lee 2 0.03% Caldwell 12 0.07%
Haywood 2 0.03% Randolph 11 0.06%
Wayne 2 0.03% Davie 11 0.06%
Surry 1 0.01% Burke 9 0.05%
Wilson 1 0.01% South Carolina 6 0.04%
Stanly 1 0.01% Wilkes 6 0.04%
Iredell 1 0.01% Robeson 6 0.04%
Halifax 1 0.01% Rutherford 5 0.03%
Granville 1 0.01% Wake 4 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.01% Transylvania 4 0.02%
Dare 1 0.01% Brunswick 4 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Alexander 3 0.02%
Ashe 1 0.01% Ashe 3 0.02%
Orange 1 0.01% Moore 3 0.02%
Davidson 1 0.01% Cumberland 3 0.02%
Total Patients Servetk: 7531 Stokes 3 0.02%
Cabarrus Lee 3 0.02%
Cabarrus 9189 53.89% Scotland 2 0.01%
Rowan 2989 17.53% Durham 2 0.01%
Stanly 1893 11.10% Surry 2 0.01%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Orange 2 0.01% Avery 19 0.45%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Other 15 0.35%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Buncombe 8 0.19%
Watauga 2 0.01% Rutherford 6 0.14%
Alamance 2 0.01% Mitchell 5 0.12%
Richmond 2 0.01% Alleghany 5 0.12%
Yadkin 2 0.01% Henderson 4 0.09%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Transylvania 3 0.07%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Other States 3 0.07%
Columbus 1 0.01% Moore 3 0.07%
Gates 1 0.01% Cherokee 3 0.07%
Harnett 1 0.01% Yadkin 2 0.05%
Haywood 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 2 0.05%
Pitt 1 0.01% Yancey 2 0.05%
Martin 1 0.01% Guilford 2 0.05%
Avery 1 0.01% Orange 2 0.05%
Mitchell 1 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.02%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.02%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.02%
McDowell 1 0.01% Union 1 0.02%
Total Patients Servert: 17052 Wake ! 0.02%
Caldwell Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Caldwell 2819 66.67% Rowan 1 0.02%
Catawba 597 14.12% Alamance 1 0.02%
Burke 280 0.62% Total Patients Served: 4228
Alexander 125 2.96% Carteret
Lincoln 82 1.94% Carteret 2381 56.50%
Wilkes 59 1.40% Onslow 1105 26.22%
Watauga 50 1.18% Craven 550 13.05%
Iredell 29 0.69% Jones 53 1.26%
McDowell 29 0.69% Other 21 0.50%
Gaston 24 0.57% Lenoir 16 0.38%
Cleveland 21 0.50% Pitt 12 0.28%
Ashe 21 0.50% Pender 12 0.28%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Duplin 11 0.26% Iredell 432 1.85%
Beaufort 11 0.26% Avery 316 1.35%
Pamlico 8 0.19% Cleveland 267 1.14%
Wake 6 0.14% Ashe 267 1.14%
Nash 4 0.09% Gaston 245 1.05%
Jackson 3 0.07% McDowell 199 0.85%
Wayne 3 0.07% Rutherford 84 0.36%
Buncombe 2 0.05% Mitchell 83 0.36%
Moore 1 0.02% Johnston 52 0.22%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 33 0.14%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Other States 27 0.12%
Bertie 1 0.02% Alleghany 21 0.09%
Hyde 1 0.02% Surry 19 0.08%
Harnett 1 0.02% Buncombe 19 0.08%
Guilford 1 0.02% South Carolina 17 0.07%
Granville 1 0.02% Cabarrus 15 0.06%
Durham 1 0.02% Yancey 15 0.06%
Dare 1 0.02% Carteret 13 0.06%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Rowan 12 0.05%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Tennessee 12 0.05%
Burke 1 0.02% Yadkin 11 0.05%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Wake 10 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.02% Davidson 9 0.04%
Lee 1 0.02% Forsyth 9 0.04%
Total Patients Serve: 4214 Stanly ! 0.03%
Catawba Georgia 7 0.03%
Catawba 10030 42.98% Henderson 7 0.03%
Caldwell 2991 12.82% Guilford 6 0.03%
Burke 2037 8.73% Davie 6 0.03%
Lincoln 1616 6.92% Jackson 5 0.02%
Alexander 1610 6.90% Polk 4 0.02%
Other 1584 6.79% Randolph 3 0.01%
Watauga 695 2.98% Transylvania 3 0.01%
Wilkes 502 2.15% Moore 3 0.01%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Madison 3 0.01% Duplin 1 0.16%
Alamance 3 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.16%
Washington 3 0.01% Bladen 1 0.16%
Union 2 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.16%
Beaufort 2 0.01% Scotland 1 0.16%
Wilson 2 0.01% Guilford 1 0.16%
Cumberland 2 0.01% Total Patients Servet: 626
Orange 2 0.01% Cherokee
Cherokee 2 0.01% Cherokee 1067 53.27%
Pitt 1 0.00% Other 468 23.36%
Anson 1 0.00% Clay 363 18.12%
Harnett 1 0.00% Graham 97 4.84%
Haywood 1 0.00% Macon 4 0.20%
Columbus 1 0.00% Swain 3 0.15%
Clay 1 0.00% Haywood 1 0.05%
Virginia 1 0.00% Total Patients Served: 2003
Vance 1 0.00% Chowan
New Hanover 1 0.00% Chowan 229 36.58%
Onslow 1 0.00% Washington 89 14.22%
Greene 1 0.00% Bertie 85 13.58%
Brunswick 1 0.00% Perquimans 78 12.46%
Total Patients Served: 23336 Tyrrell 39 6.23%
Chatham Pasquotank 39 6.23%
Chatham 385 61.50% Gates 18 2.88%
Randolph 69 11.02% Hertford 15 2.40%
Lee 51 8.15% Martin 10 1.60%
Orange 44 7.03% Dare 7 1.12%
Alamance 25 3.99% Other 3 0.48%
Harnett 16 2.56% Camden 3 0.48%
Wake 14 2.24% Craven 2 0.32%
Moore 9 1.44% Pitt 2 0.32%
Durham 3 0.48% Beaufort 2 0.32%
Robeson 2 0.32% Mecklenburg 1 0.16%
Montgomery 2 0.32% Durham 1 0.16%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Clay
Wake

Halifax

Total Patients Served:

Cleveland
Cleveland
Rutherford
Gaston
Other

Lincoln

South Carolina

Mecklenburg
Polk

Burke
Catawba
McDowell
Union
Caldwell
Guilford
Rowan
Buncombe
Alexander
Vance
Iredell
Watauga
Avery
Robeson
Montgomery
Chatham
Jackson
Madison
Johnston
Henderson

Cabarrus
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54.44%
23.45%

9.29%
5.56%
3.32%
2.58%
0.32%
0.27%
0.16%
0.16%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Total Patients Served:

Columbus
Columbus
Bladen
Brunswick
Robeson
Other
New Hanover
Pender
Duplin
Sampson
Onslow
Cumberland
Scotland
Guilford
Gaston
Alamance
Wake
Lenoir
Jackson
Harnett
Carteret
Johnston

Greene

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Onslow
Pamlico
Jones
Beaufort
Pitt

Lenoir

1868

345
193
62
52
37
29
20
19
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5861
1969
1335

897
457
335
280
277

8105

70.30%
12.98%
7.26%
2.33%
1.96%
1.39%
1.09%
0.75%
0.72%
0.38%
0.26%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2657

48.44%
16.27%
11.03%
7.41%
3.78%
2.77%
2.31%
2.29%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wayne 127 1.05% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Other 86 0-71% Total Patients Serve: 12099
Duplin 78 0.64% Cumberland

Greene 70 0.58% Cumberland 12194 66.79%
Wilson 49 0.40% Robeson 1482 8.12%
Nash 46 0.38% Hoke 1056 5.78%
Martin 40 0.33% Harnett 1035 5.67%
Pender 39 0.32% Sampson 956 5.24%
Edgecombe 31 0.26% Bladen 598 3.28%
Wake 16 0.13% Scotland 161 0.88%
Johnston 15 0.12% Lee 110 0.60%
Washington 12 0.10% Moore 103 0.56%
Hyde 12 0.10% Richmond 78 0.43%
Halifax 10 0.08% Johnston 68 0.37%
Bertie 9 0.07% Other 50 0.27%
New Hanover 8 0.07% Wake 48 0.26%
Harnett 6 0.05% Columbus 47 0.26%
Sampson 4 0.03% Duplin 40 0.22%
Orange 3 0.02% South Carolina 34 0.19%
Chowan 3 0.02% Other States 28 0.15%
Alamance 3 0.02% Wayne 26 0.14%
Guilford 3 0.02% Brunswick 18 0.10%
Iredell 2 0.02% Wilson 13 0.07%
Cumberland 2 0.02% Craven 9 0.05%
Brunswick 2 0.02% Mecklenburg 8 0.04%
Perquimans 2 0.02% Guilford 8 0.04%
Person 2 0.02% Onslow 7 0.04%
Franklin 1 0.01% New Hanover 7 0.04%
Watauga 1 0.01% Cabarrus 5 0.03%
Ashe 1 0.01% Catawba 4 0.02%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Carteret 4 0.02%
Northampton 1 0.01% Durham 4 0.02%
Moore 1 0.01% Alamance 4 0.02%
Lee 1 0.01% Franklin 4 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Virginia
Forsyth
Chatham
Nash

Pitt
Georgia
Stanly
Beaufort
Pender
Randolph
Rowan
Jackson
Tennessee
Edgecombe
Macon
Pamlico
Hertford
Union
Gaston
Clay
Davidson
Mitchell
Montgomery
Cleveland
Martin
Cherokee

Alexander

Total Patients Served:

Dare
Dare
Currituck
Other
Pasquotank

Hyde
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178
51
37
36

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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69.93%
14.39%

4.12%
2.99%
2.91%

Camden
Perquimans
Tyrrell
Washington
Chowan
Montgomery
Forsyth
Gates

Lee

Burke

Wake
Wayne
Randolph
Wilkes

Pitt

Polk
Davidson
Rockingham
Craven
Durham
Edgecombe
Orange
Greene
Bertie

Martin
Mecklenburg
Northampton

Clay

Total Patients Served:
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574
497
491

1.13%
0.81%
0.73%
0.32%
0.32%
0.24%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
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6.82%
5.91%
5.84%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Rowan 481 5.72% Pasquotank 3 0.04%
Other 149 1.77% Brunswick 3 0.04%
Davie 114 1.36% Avery 3 0.04%
Catawba 60 0.71% Chatham 3 0.04%
Iredell 59 0.70% Carteret 2 0.02%
Mecklenburg 58 0.69% Moore 2 0.02%
Wilkes 47 0.56% Bladen 2 0.02%
Stanly 43 0.51% Hoke 2 0.02%
Cabarrus 34 0.40% Graham 2 0.02%
Yadkin 34 0.40% Franklin 2 0.02%
Stokes 34 0.40% Duplin 2 0.02%
Rockingham 33 0.39% Nash 1 0.01%
Gaston 26 0.31% Wilson 1 0.01%
Surry 22 0.26% Columbus 1 0.01%
Union 17 0.20% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Caldwell 15 0.18% Vance 1 0.01%
Watauga 14 0.17% Craven 1 0.01%
Montgomery 14 0.17% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Alamance 12 0.14% Onslow 1 0.01%
Wake 12 0.14% Haywood 1 0.01%
Ashe 12 0.14% Henderson 1 0.01%
Alexander 9 0.11% Richmond 1 0.01%
Alleghany 9 0.11% Jackson 1 0.01%
Burke 9 0.11% Macon 1 0.01%
Cleveland 8 0.10% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Buncombe 8 0.10% Caswell 1 0.01%
New Hanover > 0-06% Total Patients Serve: 8411
Lee 5 0.06% Davie

McDowell 4 0.05% Forsyth 1204 39.01%
Orange 4 0.05% Guilford 301 9.75%
Cumberland 3 0.04% Davidson 259 8.39%
Robeson 3 0.04% Davie 251 8.13%
Johnston 3 0.04% Other 212 6.87%
Lincoln 3 0.04% Surry 121 3.92%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Yadkin 100 3.24% Yancey 1 0.03%
Stokes 95 3.08% Transylvania 1 0.03%
Wilkes 78 2.53% Graham 1 0.03%
Catawba 61 1.98% Sampson 1 0.03%
Iredell 56 1.81% Anson 1 0.03%
Randolph 56 1.81% Johnston 1 0.03%
Rowan 52 1.69% Madison 1 0.03%
Rockingham 49 1.59% Orange 1 0.03%
Alleghany 28 0.91% Onslow 1 0.03%
Ashe 19 0.62% Chatham 1 0.03%
Caldwell 13 0.-42% Total Patients Serve: 3086
Cabarrus 12 0.39% Duplin

Burke 12 0.39% Duplin 1053 72.52%
Alexander 11 0.36% Wayne 101 6.96%
Watauga 10 0.32% Lenoir 92 6.34%
Alamance 9 0.29% Sampson 68 4.68%
Cleveland 6 0.19% Onslow 68 4.68%
Caswell 6 0.19% Pender 27 1.86%
Stanly 6 0.19% Pitt 8 0.55%
Mecklenburg 6 0.19% Other 6 0.41%
Henderson 5 0.16% Harnett 4 0.28%
Rutherford 4 0.13% Jones 4 0.28%
Brunswick 4 0.13% Cumberland 3 0.21%
Buncombe 4 0.13% Craven 3 0.21%
Gaston 4 0.13% Greene 3 0.21%
Avery 3 0.10% Wake 2 0.14%
Lincoln 3 0.10% Carteret 2 0.14%
Wake 3 0.10% Beaufort 1 0.07%
Union 3 0.10% Robeson 1 0.07%
Swain 2 0.06% Edgecombe 1 0.07%
New Hanover 2 0.06% New Hanover 1 0.07%
Moore 2 0.06% Lee 1 0.07%
Montgomery 2 0.06% Johnston 1 0.07%
Richmond 2 0.06% Hyde 1 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Bladen 1 0.07% Caswell 161 0.42%
Total Patients Serve: 1452 Randolph 142 037%
Durham Sampson 133 0.35%
Durham 10093 26.22% Rockingham 121 0.31%
Wake 7129 18.52% Beaufort 109 0.28%
Orange 2914 7.57% Other States 104 0.27%
Other 2843 7.38% Buncombe 103 0.27%
Alamance 1490 3.87% Catawba 102 0.26%
Granville 1334 3.47% Lenoir 92 0.24%
Person 1298 3.37% Pender 87 0.23%
Cumberland 893 2.32% Edgecombe 87 0.23%
Guilford 700 1.82% Duplin 87 0.23%
Vance 623 1.62% Scotland 83 0.22%
Johnston 603 1.57% Hoke 82 0.21%
Franklin 506 1.31% Gaston 66 0.17%
Chatham 468 1.22% Iredell 62 0.16%
New Hanover 358 0.93% Union 59 0.15%
Harnett 341 0.89% Bladen 56 0.15%
Wayne 288 0.75% Davidson 55 0.14%
Nash 279 0.72% Cabarrus 53 0.14%
Mecklenburg 275 0.71% Watauga 52 0.14%
Pitt 270 0.70% Henderson 52 0.14%
Moore 266 0.69% Northampton 52 0.14%
Brunswick 264 0.69% South Carolina 51 0.13%
Lee 251 0.65% Columbus 50 0.13%
Wilson 244 0.63% Dare 47 0.12%
Onslow 230 0.60% Rowan 44 0.11%
Robeson 222 0.58% Greene 42 0.11%
Warren 221 0.57% Wilkes 40 0.10%
Carteret 213 0.55% Richmond 39 0.10%
Halifax 203 0.53% Caldwell 39 0.10%
Virginia 201 0.52% Burke 36 0.09%
Forsyth 199 0.52% Cleveland 32 0.08%
Craven 193 0.50% Haywood 30 0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Martin 30 0.08% Cherokee 6 0.02%
Lincoln 29 0.08% Mitchell 5 0.01%
Hertford 29 0.08% Avery 5 0.01%
Chowan 29 0.08% Clay 4 0.01%
Washington 28 0.07% Tyrrell 4 0.01%
Surry 28 0.07% Camden 4 0.01%
Pamlico 25 0.06% Graham 3 0.01%
Jones 2 0.06% Total Patients Serve: 38498
Stanly 24 0.06% Edgecombe

Davie 24 0.06% Edgecombe 796 55.82%
Montgomery 23 0.06% Nash 225 15.78%
Bertie 19 0.05% Halifax 171 11.99%
Pasquotank 19 0.05% Martin 49 3.44%
Currituck 18 0.05% Pitt 43 3.02%
Alexander 17 0.04% Wilson 42 2.95%
Stokes 17 0.04% Bertie 23 1.61%
McDowell 16 0.04% Hertford 10 0.70%
Perquimans 16 0.04% Wayne 7 0.49%
Yadkin 16 0.04% Washington 6 0.42%
Jackson 16 0.04% Johnston 5 0.35%
Transylvania 16 0.04% Other 5 0.35%
Anson 14 0.04% Northampton 5 0.35%
Georgia 14 0.04% Beaufort 5 0.35%
Madison 13 0.03% Franklin 5 0.35%
Yancey 13 0.03% Greene 4 0.28%
Hyde 12 0.03% Lenoir 3 0.21%
Macon 12 0.03% Wake 3 0.21%
Swain 12 0.03% Onslow 2 0.14%
Alleghany 11 0.03% Duplin 2 0.14%
Gates 9 0.02% Craven 2 0.14%
Polk 9 0.02% Perquimans 2 0.14%
Tennessee 8 0.02% Chowan 2 0.14%
Rutherford 7 0.02% Harnett 1 0.07%
Ashe 7 0.02% Warren 1 0.07%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Vance
Guilford
Dare
Caldwell
McDowell
Sampson

Gates

Total Patients Served:

Forsyth
Forsyth
Guilford
Davidson
Surry
Stokes
Davie
Yadkin
Other
Wilkes
Randolph
Iredell
Rockingham
Rowan
Catawba
Ashe
Virginia
Alleghany
Caldwell
Watauga
Mecklenburg
Alexander
Burke
Alamance
Buncombe

Cabarrus
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24593
4645
4411
3475
3397
2984
2504
1869
1555
1056
1034
758
618
609
367
327
324
311
301
239
222
218
151
137
124

0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1426

42.79%
8.08%
7.67%
6.05%
5.91%
5.19%
4.36%
3.25%
2.71%
1.84%
1.80%
1.32%
1.08%
1.06%
0.64%
0.57%
0.56%
0.54%
0.52%
0.42%
0.39%
0.38%
0.26%
0.24%
0.22%

Wake
Henderson
Lincoln
Stanly
Avery

Other States
Gaston
Union
Haywood
McDowell
Montgomery
Cleveland
Moore
Caswell
Rutherford
Brunswick
Durham
Chatham
South Carolina
Richmond
Columbus
Mitchell
Macon
Orange

New Hanover
Jackson
Swain
Onslow
Johnston
Robeson
Madison
Tennessee
Carteret

Lee

82
80
78
66
61
61
58
56
55
50
37
36
35
33
31
30
23
22
19
18
17
17
15
15
15
15
13
11
11
11
11
10
10
9

0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Yancey 9 0.02% Sampson 1 0.00%
Granville 8 0.01% Hertford 1 0.00%
Nash 8 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Polk 8 0.01% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
Pender 8 0.01% Chowan 0 0.00%
Cumberland 7 0.01% Gates 0 0.00%
Harnett 6 0.01% Perquimans 0 0.00%
Person 6 0.01% Camden 0 0.00%
Hoke 5 0.01% Pamlico 0 0.00%
Scotland 5 0.01% Currituck 0 0.00%
Franklin 5 0.01% Northampton 0 0.00%
Wayne 5 0.01% Dare 0 0.00%
Wilson 5 0.01% Georgia 0 0.00%
Transylvania N 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 57477
Craven 4 0.01% Gaston

Martin 4 0.01% Gaston 10843 70.74%
Bladen 3 0.01% Cleveland 1693 11.05%
Washington 3 0.01% Other 798 5.21%
Clay 3 0.01% Lincoln 786 5.13%
Duplin 3 0.01% Mecklenburg 513 3.35%
Edgecombe 3 0.01% South Carolina 288 1.88%
Graham 3 0.01% Rutherford 108 0.70%
Pitt 3 0.01% Catawba 98 0.64%
Cherokee 2 0.00% Cabarrus 22 0.14%
Halifax 2 0.00% Caldwell 21 0.14%
Anson 2 0.00% Union 21 0.14%
Greene 2 0.00% Iredell 17 0.11%
Jones 2 0.00% Burke 15 0.10%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Stanly 8 0.05%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Rowan 8 0.05%
Bertie 1 0.00% Buncombe 8 0.05%
Warren 1 0.00% Other States 7 0.05%
Hyde 1 0.00% Brunswick 6 0.04%
Vance 1 0.00% Wake 5 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Alexander 4 0.03% Warren 152 6.86%
Polk 4 0.03% Wake 129 5.82%
McDowell 4 0.03% Franklin 122 5.50%
Henderson 4 0.03% Other 100 4.51%
Watauga 3 0.02% Durham 34 1.53%
Alleghany 3 0.02% Nash 12 0.54%
Lee 3 0.02% Person 12 0.54%
Anson 3 0.02% Halifax 7 0.32%
Avery 3 0.02% Harnett 4 0.18%
Robeson 3 0.02% Edgecombe 4 0.18%
Wilkes 3 0.02% Pitt 3 0.14%
Scotland 2 0.01% Johnston 3 0.14%
Carteret 2 0.01% Wilson 2 0.09%
Georgia 2 0.01% Guilford 2 0.09%
Durham 2 0.01% Alamance 1 0.05%
Lenoir 2 0.01% Beaufort 1 0.05%
Johnston 2 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Alamance 2 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.05%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Hoke 1 0.05%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Pender 1 0.05%
Wayne 1 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Graham 1 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.05%
surry 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 2217
Guilford 1 0.01% Guilford
Duplin 1 0.01% Guilford 29358 56.55%
Ashe 1 0.01% Randolph 6116 11.78%
Moore 1 0.01% Rockingham 4629 8.92%
Onslow 1 0.01% Davidson 2912 5.61%
Bladen 1 0.01% Forsyth 2446 4.71%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Alamance 2164 4.17%
Total Patients Served: 15328 Other 729 1.40%
Granville Virginia 595 1.15%
Granville 939 42.35% Surry 418 0.81%
Vance 684 30.85% Stokes 311 0.60%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Caswell 298 0.57% Caldwell 10 0.02%
Other States 207 0.40% Johnston 10 0.02%
Wake 180 0.35% Wilson 10 0.02%
Chatham 145 0.28% Carteret 9 0.02%
Davie 144 0.28% Robeson 9 0.02%
Montgomery 117 0.23% Craven 9 0.02%
Alleghany 114 0.22% Harnett 9 0.02%
Rowan 91 0.18% New Hanover 8 0.02%
Yadkin 88 0.17% Henderson 8 0.02%
Wilkes 83 0.16% Burke 8 0.02%
Mecklenburg 57 0.11% Scotland 5 0.01%
Iredell 56 0.11% Yancey 5 0.01%
Moore 50 0.10% Wayne 5 0.01%
Orange 44 0.08% Jackson 4 0.01%
Stanly 33 0.06% Pitt 4 0.01%
Catawba 31 0.06% Warren 4 0.01%
Alexander 29 0.06% Tennessee 4 0.01%
South Carolina 26 0.05% Granville 4 0.01%
Lee 24 0.05% Anson 4 0.01%
Brunswick 24 0.05% Lincoln 4 0.01%
Halifax 23 0.04% Edgecombe 3 0.01%
Cumberland 22 0.04% Dare 3 0.01%
Durham 20 0.04% Pender 3 0.01%
Cabarrus 19 0.04% Hertford 3 0.01%
Richmond 18 0.03% Cleveland 3 0.01%
Person 18 0.03% Duplin 2 0.00%
Franklin 17 0.03% Columbus 2 0.00%
Onslow 14 0.03% Bertie 2 0.00%
Ashe 14 0.03% Nash 2 0.00%
Watauga 13 0.03% Hoke 2 0.00%
Buncombe 12 0.02% McDowell 2 0.00%
Gaston 11 0.02% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Georgia 11 0.02% Sampson 1 0.00%
Union 11 0.02% Washington 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Rutherford 1 0.00% Bertie 45 2.25%
Macon 1 0.00% Brunswick 29 1.45%
Greene 1 0.00% Warren 24 1.20%
Haywood 1 0.00% Nash 21 1.05%
Cherokee 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 13 0.65%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Vance 9 0.45%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Gates 9 0.45%
Avery 1 0.00% Washington 5 0.25%
Mitchell 1 0.00% Chowan 3 0.15%
Northampton 1 0.00% Wake 2 0.10%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Pitt 2 0.10%
Polk 1 0.00% Beaufort 1 0.05%
Bladen 1 0.00% Sampson 1 0.05%
Graham 0 0.00% Franklin 1 0.05%
Currituck 0 0.00% Pamlico 1 0.05%
Camden 0 0.00% Martin 1 0.05%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Cumberland 1 0.05%
Chowan 0 0.00% Guilford 1 0.05%
Clay 0 0.00% Tyrrell 1 0.05%
Vance 0 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1996
Hyde 0 0.00% Harnett
Swain 0 0.00% Harnett 1426 64.52%
Jones 0 0.00% Johnston 250 11.31%
Madison 0 0.00% Sampson 223 10.09%
Martin 0 0.00% Cumberland 202 9.14%
Pasquotank 0 0.00% Wake 31 1.40%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Wayne 20 0.90%
Gates 0 0.00% Robeson 11 0.50%
Total Patients Served: 51918 Bupfin 1 0.50%

Halifax Lee 8 0.36%
Halifax 1164 58.32% Other 6 0.27%
Northampton 441 22.09% Wilson 4 0.18%
Other 116 5.81% Bladen 4 0.18%
Hertford 105 5.26% Moore 4 0.18%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Nash
Orange
Hoke
Chatham
Forsyth
Pender

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:

Haywood
Haywood
Jackson
Buncombe
Swain
Macon
Other
Graham
Cherokee
Madison
Clay
Henderson
Wake
Yancey
Transylvania
McDowell
Guilford
Halifax
Burke
Mecklenburg
Rowan
Caldwell
Polk
Pitt
Cleveland

Orange
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0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2210

76.22%
6.95%
4.44%
3.69%
2.71%
1.63%
1.35%
0.88%
0.68%
0.38%
0.33%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Durham
Forsyth

Cabarrus

Total Patients Served:

Henderson
Henderson
Buncombe
Transylvania
Haywood
Polk
Other
Rutherford
Madison
McDowell
Jackson
Yancey
Macon
Burke
Mitchell
Swain
Cherokee
Graham
Cleveland
Clay
Catawba
Caldwell
Mecklenburg
Avery
Wake
Alexander
Gaston
Guilford
Rowan

Yadkin

1
1
1

5131
3207

969
512
431
280
271
234
188
149
138
81
74
48
35
24
19
17
16

A
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3987

43.18%
26.99%
8.15%
4.31%
3.63%
2.36%
2.28%
1.97%
1.58%
1.25%
1.16%
0.68%
0.62%
0.40%
0.29%
0.20%
0.16%
0.14%
0.13%
0.11%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Davidson 1 0.01% Lee 1 0.10%
Iredell 1 0.01% Gaston 1 0.10%
Union 1 0.01% Dare 1 0.10%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Currituck 1 0.10%
Stanly 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.10%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Camden 1 0.10%
Randolph 1 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.10%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1009
Duplin 1 0.01% Hoke
Person 1 0.01% Cumberland 1032 58.97%
Ashe 1 0.01% Hoke 297 16.97%
Edgecombe 1 0.01% Robeson 210 12.00%
Vance 1 0.01% Harnett 57 3.26%
Total Patients Served: 11884 Sampson 3 2.00%

Hertford Bladen 30 1.71%
Hertford 323 32.01% Moore 29 1.66%
Bertie 261 25.87% Lee 15 0.86%
Northampton 99 9.81% Scotland 10 0.57%
Chowan 63 6.24% Richmond 9 0.51%
Gates 58 5.75% Columbus 8 0.46%
Martin 48 4.76% Montgomery 4 0.23%
Washington 29 2.87% Other 4 0.23%
Perquimans 28 2.78% Wake 2 0.11%
Beaufort 26 2.58% Wayne 1 0.06%
Pasquotank 23 2.28% Wilson 1 0.06%
Pitt 10 0.99% New Hanover 1 0.06%
Other 10 0.99% Nash 1 0.06%
Tyrrell 5 0.50% Johnston 1 0.06%
Edgecombe 4 0.40% Duplin 1 0.06%
Halifax 4 0.40% Yancey 1 0.06%
Nash 4 0.40% Pender 1 0.06%
Wake 3 0-30% Total Patients Served: 1750
Vance 2 0.20% Iredell
Wilson 2 0.20% Iredell 9130 70.92%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Mecklenburg 975 7.57% Franklin 3 0.02%
Catawba 563 4.37% Polk 3 0.02%
Alexander 556 4.32% Avery 2 0.02%
Rowan 397 3.08% Brunswick 2 0.02%
Lincoln 296 2.30% Randolph 2 0.02%
Cabarrus 183 1.42% Cumberland 2 0.02%
Davie 107 0.83% Onslow 2 0.02%
Other 103 0.80% Lee 2 0.02%
Wilkes 99 0.77% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Gaston 85 0.66% Madison 1 0.01%
Caldwell 67 0.52% Moore 1 0.01%
Yadkin 49 0.38% Henderson 1 0.01%
Burke 30 0.23% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Stanly 25 0.19% Orange 1 0.01%
Wake 23 0.18% Pitt 1 0.01%
Forsyth 18 0.14% Total Patients Served: 12874
Cleveland 17 0.13% Jackson

Davidson 14 0.11% Jackson 1305 29.37%
Surry 13 0.10% Macon 1046 23.54%
Union 13 0.10% Swain 790 17.78%
Ashe 11 0.09% Haywood 431 9.70%
Alleghany 11 0.09% Graham 296 6.66%
Rockingham 9 0.07% Cherokee 213 4.79%
McDowell 8 0.06% Clay 118 2.66%
South Carolina 7 0.05% Other 88 1.98%
Rutherford 6 0.05% Buncombe 70 1.58%
Watauga 5 0.04% Madison 13 0.29%
Virginia 5 0.04% Transylvania 12 0.27%
Buncombe 5 0.04% Henderson 11 0.25%
Montgomery 4 0.03% McDowell 6 0.14%
Anson 4 0.03% Burke 5 0.11%
Haywood 4 0.03% Yancey 4 0.09%
Richmond 4 0.03% Alleghany 3 0.07%
Beaufort 3 0.02% Gaston 3 0.07%
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Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Guilford 2 0.05% Other 22 0.38%
Randolph 2 0.05% Greene 21 0.37%
Mecklenburg 2 0.05% Lenoir 17 0.30%
Iredell 2 0.05% Duplin 13 0.23%
Forsyth 2 0.05% Franklin 10 0.17%
Davidson 2 0.05% Pender 8 0.14%
Rowan 1 0.02% Bladen 8 0.14%
Pitt 1 0.02% Edgecombe 6 0.10%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Carteret 6 0.10%
Rutherford 1 0.02% Halifax 4 0.07%
Wake 1 0.02% Durham 4 0.07%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Lee 4 0.07%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Onslow 4 0.07%
Surry 1 0.02% Person 2 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Guilford 2 0.03%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Davidson 2 0.03%
Durham 1 0.02% Brunswick 2 0.03%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Craven 2 0.03%
Lee 1 0.02% Vance 2 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.02% Warren 1 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.02% Chowan 1 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.02% Pitt 1 0.02%
Catawba 1 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Carteret 1 0.02% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 4444 Montgomery ! 0.02%
Johnston Mitchell 1 0.02%
Johnston 4216 73.62% Jackson 1 0.02%
Wake 512 8.94% Columbus 1 0.02%
Hamet 301 >-26% Total Patients Served: 5727
Wayne 278 4.85% Lee
Sampson 128 2.24% Lee 918 62.32%
Wilson 71 1.24% Harnett 320 21.72%
Nash 48 0.84% Chatham 90 6.11%
Cumberland 25 0.44% Moore 42 2.85%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Cumberland
Wake

Other
Richmond
Randolph
Johnston
Sampson
Robeson
Davidson
Alamance
Pender
Hoke
Halifax
Montgomery
Gaston
Wayne

Brunswick

Total Patients Served:

Lenoir
Lenoir
Wayne
Greene
Pitt
Duplin
Craven
Onslow
Jones
Johnston
Wilson
Beaufort
Other
Nash
Columbus

Carteret
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2008

486
187
166
161
82
73
60

2.24%
2.17%
0.75%
0.34%
0.27%
0.27%
0.20%
0.14%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1473

60.65%
14.68%
5.65%
5.01%
4.86%
2.48%
2.20%
1.81%
0.33%
0.30%
0.27%
0.24%
0.24%
0.18%
0.15%

Sampson
New Hanover
Pamlico
Wake
Cumberland
Hyde
Harnett
Dare
Washington
Lee
Edgecombe
Durham
Bladen
Franklin
Pender
Total Patients Served:
Lincoln
Lincoln
Gaston
Catawba
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Caldwell
Iredell
Burke
Rowan
Other
Stanly
Cabarrus
Rutherford
Davidson
Union
Anson

Brunswick
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1167
329
260

90
42
35
32
23
13
11
10
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0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3311

56.82%
16.02%
12.66%
4.38%
2.04%
1.70%
1.56%
1.12%
0.63%
0.54%
0.49%
0.34%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.15%
0.15%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Buncombe 2 0.10% Pitt 10 2.34%
Wilkes 2 0.10% Craven 6 1.41%
McDowell 2 0.10% Hertford 3 0.70%
Richmond 1 0.05% Other 1 0.23%
Watauga 1 0.05% Chowan 1 0.23%
Montgomery 1 0.05% Carteret 1 0.23%
Henderson 1 0.05% Gates 1 0.23%
Haywood ! 0.05% Total Patients Served: 421
Guilford 1 0.05% McDowell
Davie 1 0.05% McDowell 429 42.99%
Avery 1 0.05% Rutherford 180 18.04%
Ashe 1 0.05% Buncombe 98 9.82%
Alexander 1 0.05% Yancey 82 8.22%
Forsyth 1 0.05% Mitchell 72 7.21%
Total Patients Servet: 2054 Johnston 38 3.81%
Macon Haywood 36 3.61%
Macon 603 81.05% Transylvania 27 2.71%
Jackson 65 8.74% Avery 21 2.10%
Swain 26 3.49% Other 8 0.80%
Other 14 1.88% Burke 7 0.70%
Clay 1 1.48% Total Patients Served: 998
Graham 10 1.34% Mecklenburg
Cherokee 7 0.94% Mecklenburg 58343 52.96%
Transylvania 4 0.54% Union 10383 9.43%
Haywood 2 0.27% Other 10238 9.29%
Buncombe 1 0.13% Gaston 6275 5.70%
Iredell 1 0.13% Cabarrus 4963 4.51%
Total Patients Served: 744 South Carolina 4225 3.84%
Martin Iredell 3737 3.39%
Martin 209 48.95% Lincoln 2564 2.33%
Beaufort 107 25.06% Cleveland 1465 1.33%
Washington 65 15.22% Rowan 1326 1.20%
Hyde 12 2.81% Stanly 1319 1.20%
Bertie 11 2.58% Catawba 1120 1.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Anson 505 0.46% Alleghany 28 0.03%
Other States 291 0.26% Jackson 27 0.02%
Rutherford 291 0.26% Moore 27 0.02%
Caldwell 199 0.18% Stokes 25 0.02%
Burke 198 0.18% Polk 23 0.02%
Buncombe 193 0.18% Tennessee 22 0.02%
Forsyth 156 0.14% Yadkin 21 0.02%
Guilford 152 0.14% Yancey 20 0.02%
Alexander 141 0.13% Columbus 20 0.02%
Wake 124 0.11% Georgia 19 0.02%
Henderson 120 0.11% Macon 17 0.02%
Davidson 119 0.11% Johnston 17 0.02%
Montgomery 111 0.10% Pitt 16 0.01%
Robeson 93 0.08% Mitchell 16 0.01%
Watauga 90 0.08% Swain 13 0.01%
Richmond 87 0.08% Orange 12 0.01%
Alamance 75 0.07% Hoke 11 0.01%
Wilkes 69 0.06% Bladen 9 0.01%
McDowell 65 0.06% Pender 8 0.01%
Brunswick 62 0.06% Sampson 8 0.01%
Scotland 59 0.05% Wayne 8 0.01%
Ashe 57 0.05% Franklin 7 0.01%
Avery 55 0.05% Craven 7 0.01%
Randolph 50 0.05% Graham 7 0.01%
Surry 50 0.05% Chatham 6 0.01%
New Hanover 48 0.04% Wilson 6 0.01%
Cumberland 42 0.04% Dare 6 0.01%
Haywood 36 0.03% Vance 6 0.01%
Davie 34 0.03% Carteret 5 0.00%
Virginia 32 0.03% Northampton 5 0.00%
Rockingham 30 0.03% Madison 5 0.00%
Transylvania 30 0.03% Harnett 5 0.00%
Onslow 29 0.03% Lee 4 0.00%
Durham 29 0.03% Edgecombe 4 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Lenoir
Duplin
Beaufort
Hertford
Halifax
Cherokee
Clay
Caswell
Hyde
Granville
Nash
Gates
Warren
Martin
Person
Greene
Pamlico
Chowan
Washington
Perquimans
Bertie
Jones
Tyrrell
Camden
Currituck

Pasquotank

Total Patients Served:

Mitchell
Yancey
Mitchell
Avery
McDowell
Watauga

Buncombe

Monday, July 15, 2024

4
4
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

205

166

148
22
19
15

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

110156

33.83%
27.39%
24.42%
3.63%
3.14%
2.48%

Other
Ashe
Burke
Madison
Gaston

Iredell

Total Patients Served:

Montgomery

Montgomery
Moore
Randolph
Richmond
Stanly

Lee

Total Patients Served:

Moore

Moore
Cumberland
Lee

Hoke
Richmond
Robeson
Montgomery
Harnett
Scotland
Chatham
Randolph
South Carolina
Anson
Bladen
Other

Stanly
Sampson

Wake

=~ N 01 U1

154

14

5
4
2
0

7505
2200
2054
1801
1660
1525
971
843
731
380
353
319
184
167
157
145
97
83

1.65%
1.32%
0.83%
0.83%
0.33%
0.17%

606

86.03%
7.82%
2.79%
2.23%
1.12%
0.00%

179

34.69%
10.17%
9.49%
8.32%
7.67%
7.05%
4.49%
3.90%
3.38%
1.76%
1.63%
1.47%
0.85%
0.77%
0.73%
0.67%
0.45%
0.38%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Columbus 66 0.31% Gaston 3 0.01%
Johnston 59 0.27% Wilkes 2 0.01%
Brunswick 28 0.13% Yadkin 2 0.01%
Guilford 24 0.11% Caswell 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 24 0.11% Caldwell 2 0.01%
Davidson 22 0.10% Rutherford 2 0.01%
Other States 22 0.10% Edgecombe 2 0.01%
Union 18 0.08% Halifax 2 0.01%
Wayne 16 0.07% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Onslow 10 0.05% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Alamance 10 0.05% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Duplin 9 0.04% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Rowan 8 0.04% Vance 1 0.00%
Catawba 8 0.04% Burke 1 0.00%
Carteret 8 0.04% Camden 1 0.00%
Pitt 8 0.04% Avery 1 0.00%
Nash 8 0.04% Stokes 1 0.00%
Orange 6 0.03% Warren 1 0.00%
Forsyth 6 0.03% Granville 1 0.00%
Lenoir 6 0.03% Henderson 1 0.00%
Virginia 6 0.03% Alexander 1 0.00%
New Hanover 5 0.02% McDowell 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 5 0.02% Currituck 1 0.00%
Georgia 5 0.02% Hertford 1 0.00%
Durham 5 0.02% Davie 1 0.00%
Tennessee 4 0.02% Lincoln 1 0.00%
Craven 4 0.02% Franklin 1 0.00%
Iredell 4 0.02% Wilson 1 0.00%
Rockingham 4 0.02% Swain 0 0.00%
Jones 3 0.01% Yancey 0 0.00%
Ashe 3 0.01% Surry 0 0.00%
Cleveland 3 0.01% Tyrrell 0 0.00%
Martin 3 0.01% Washington 0 0.00%
Watauga 3 0.01% Person 0 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alleghany
Mitchell
Graham
Haywood
Hyde
Jackson
Gates

Polk
Madison
Bertie
Greene
Chowan
Macon
Buncombe
Dare
Perquimans
Pender
Pasquotank
Clay

Northampton

Total Patients Served:

Nash
Nash
Edgecombe
Halifax
Wilson
Northampton
Wake
Franklin
Johnston
Warren
Other
Pitt

Martin

Monday, July 15, 2024

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

3786

1210

1144
528
194

64
59
41
37
37
32
25

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

21635

52.11%
16.66%
15.75%
1.27T%
2.67%
0.88%
0.81%
0.56%
0.51%
0.51%
0.44%
0.34%

Wayne
Hertford
Bertie
Vance
Beaufort
Carteret
Lenoir
Greene
Washington
Currituck
Lee
Cumberland
New Hanover
Duplin
Perquimans
Forsyth
Person
Davidson
Buncombe
Guilford
Craven
Orange
Chowan
Granville
Dare

Durham

Total Patients Served:

New Hanover
New Hanover
Brunswick
Pender
Onslow
Columbus

Duplin

22
15
13

[EEY
N
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12842
6957
3201
3136
1647

898

0.30%
0.21%
0.18%
0.17%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7265

41.22%
22.33%
10.27%
10.06%
5.29%
2.88%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Carteret 372 1.19% Surry 3 0.01%
Bladen 371 1.19% Cabarrus 3 0.01%
Other 352 1.13% Scotland 3 0.01%
Sampson 301 0.97% Rutherford 3 0.01%
Craven 207 0.66% Gaston 3 0.01%
Robeson 149 0.48% Forsyth 3 0.01%
Other States 124 0.40% Franklin 3 0.01%
South Carolina 68 0.22% Moore 2 0.01%
Lenoir 67 0.22% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Jones 66 0.21% Stanly 2 0.01%
Wayne 60 0.19% Richmond 2 0.01%
Cumberland 52 0.17% Pasquotank 2 0.01%
Wake 52 0.17% Macon 2 0.01%
Pitt 31 0.10% Watauga 2 0.01%
Pamlico 27 0.09% Montgomery 2 0.01%
Guilford 12 0.04% Anson 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 11 0.04% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Harnett 10 0.03% Granville 2 0.01%
Beaufort 10 0.03% Bertie 2 0.01%
Virginia 6 0.02% Cherokee 2 0.01%
Iredell 6 0.02% Davidson 2 0.01%
Lee 6 0.02% Dare 2 0.01%
Union 6 0.02% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Durham 5 0.02% Stokes 1 0.00%
Johnston 5 0.02% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Hyde 4 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.00%
Wilson 4 0.01% Rowan 1 0.00%
Alamance 4 0.01% Catawba 1 0.00%
Orange 4 0.01% Caswell 1 0.00%
Alleghany 4 0.01% Burke 1 0.00%
Nash 3 0.01% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Hoke 3 0.01% Henderson 1 0.00%
Chatham 3 0.01% Jackson 1 0.00%
Randolph 3 0.01% Madison 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Lincoln 1 0.00% Onslow 4594 78.88%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Carteret 504 8.65%
Ashe 1 0.00% Jones 180 3.09%
Greene 1 0.00% Duplin 145 2.49%
Northampton 1 0.00% Craven 142 2.44%
Washington 1 0.00% Pender 96 1.65%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Other 47 0.81%
Alexander 0 0.00% Lenoir 44 0.76%
Avery 0 0.00% New Hanover 15 0.26%
Yancey 0 0.00% Pamlico 10 0.17%
Vance 0 0.00% Brunswick 8 0.14%
Polk 0 0.00% Johnston 5 0.09%
Swain 0 0.00% Beaufort 5 0.09%
Warren 0 0.00% Perquimans 4 0.07%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Wayne 3 0.05%
Haywood 0 0.00% Wake 3 0.05%
Caldwell 0 0.00% Sampson 3 0.05%
McDowell 0 0.00% Bladen 3 0.05%
Hertford 0 0.00% Nash 3 0.05%
Mitchell 0 0.00% Lee 3 0.05%
Halifax 0 0.00% Guilford 1 0.02%
Graham 0 0.00% Orange 1 0.02%
Georgia 0 0.00% Pitt 1 0.02%
Clay 0 0.00% Hyde 1 0.02%
Camden 0 0.00% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Martin 0 0.00% Washington 1 0.02%
Chowan 0 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.02%
Gates 0 0-00% Total Patients Serve: 5824
Currituck 0 0.00% Orange
Person 0 0.00% Wake 2497 16.37%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Orange 2368 15.52%
Davie 0 0.00% Alamance 1364 8.94%
Total Patients Served: 31158 Durham 1100 [
Onslow Chatham 870 5.70%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Cumberland 557 3.65% Lenoir 58 0.38%
Harnett 425 2.79% Edgecombe 52 0.34%
Johnston 423 2.77% Montgomery 52 0.34%
Lee 417 2.73% Forsyth 42 0.28%
Robeson 311 2.04% Buncombe 42 0.28%
Guilford 306 2.01% Warren 32 0.21%
Moore 286 1.88% Northampton 32 0.21%
Other 286 1.88% Greene 31 0.20%
Nash 223 1.46% Beaufort 31 0.20%
Sampson 218 1.43% Gaston 29 0.19%
Randolph 195 1.28% Davidson 28 0.18%
Person 191 1.25% Caldwell 26 0.17%
Wayne 189 1.24% Burke 24 0.16%
New Hanover 180 1.18% Henderson 22 0.14%
Bladen 172 1.13% Catawba 21 0.14%
Onslow 171 1.12% Bertie 21 0.14%
Craven 116 0.76% Anson 21 0.14%
Brunswick 116 0.76% Pasquotank 20 0.13%
Pitt 113 0.74% Union 17 0.11%
Halifax 108 0.71% Pamlico 17 0.11%
Hoke 106 0.69% Rowan 15 0.10%
Franklin 103 0.68% Stanly 15 0.10%
Wilson 102 0.67% Iredell 14 0.09%
Caswell 99 0.65% Watauga 13 0.09%
Carteret 96 0.63% Dare 13 0.09%
Granville 88 0.58% Martin 11 0.07%
Richmond 83 0.54% Wilkes 11 0.07%
Rockingham 81 0.53% Alexander 11 0.07%
Scotland 75 0.49% Rutherford 10 0.07%
Columbus 69 0.45% Cleveland 10 0.07%
Mecklenburg 69 0.45% Cabarrus 10 0.07%
Vance 67 0.44% Jackson 9 0.06%
Pender 64 0.42% Polk 8 0.05%
Duplin 62 0.41% Transylvania 8 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Surry 8 0.05% Dare 134 3.69%
Jones 8 0.05% Gates 98 2.70%
Stokes 7 0.05% Other 56 1.54%
Yadkin 7 0.05% Washington 27 0.74%
Hertford 7 0.05% Bertie 19 0.52%
McDowell 7 0.05% Tyrrell 15 0.41%
Chowan 7 0.05% Hertford 9 0.25%
Haywood 6 0.04% Hyde 3 0.08%
Hyde 6 0.04% Martin 2 0.06%
Davie 5 0.03% Carteret 2 0.06%
Lincoln 5 0.03% Pitt 2 0.06%
Currituck 5 0.03% Wayne 1 0.03%
Avery 4 0.03% Beaufort 1 0.03%
Mitchell 4 0.03% Wake 1 0.03%
Cherokee 4 0.03% Orange 1 0.03%
Swain 4 0.03% Northampton 1 0.03%
Macon 3 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 3632
Ashe 2 0.01% Pender
Tyrrell 2 0.01% New Hanover 807 38.16%
Perquimans 2 0.01% Brunswick 406 19.20%
Washington 2 0.01% Pender 365 17.26%
Yancey 1 0.01% Onslow 194 9.17%
Clay 1 0.01% Duplin 92 4.35%
Graham 1 0.01% Columbus 76 3.59%
Camden 1 0.01% Other 40 1.89%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Bladen 29 1.37%
Gates 1 0.01% Craven 25 1.18%
Total Patients Served: 15253 Carteret 2 118%
Pasquotank Sampson 19 0.90%
Pasquotank 1833 50.47% Lenoir 8 0.38%
Perquimans 532 14.65% Jones 7 0.33%
Currituck 356 9.80% Pamlico 7 0.33%
Camden 350 9.64% Pitt 5 0.24%
Chowan 189 5.20% Wayne 4 0.19%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Robeson
Cumberland

Beaufort

Total Patients Served:

Person
Person
Caswell
Other
Durham
Alamance
Granville
Orange
Wilson

Vance

Total Patients Served:

Pitt
Pitt
Beaufort
Lenoir
Wayne
Martin
Edgecombe
Wilson
Craven
Greene
Bertie
Hertford
Nash
Halifax
Washington
Onslow
Duplin
Carteret

Chowan

Monday, July 15, 2024

N W

402
74
33
22

R R, W A~ A

10027

2099
1430
1170
1116
1027
944
786
658
630
553
547
512
384
364
343
333
295

0.14%
0.09%
0.05%

2115

73.90%
13.60%

6.07%
4.04%
0.74%
0.74%
0.55%
0.18%
0.18%

544

40.51%

8.48%
5.78%
4.73%
4.51%
4.15%
3.81%
3.18%
2.66%
2.55%
2.23%
2.21%
2.07%
1.55%
1.47%
1.39%
1.35%
1.19%

Northampton
Dare

Hyde
Perquimans
Pamlico
Wake
Johnston
Jones
Tyrrell

Gates

Other
Pasquotank
Sampson
New Hanover
Currituck
Cumberland
Other States
Pender
Franklin
Vance
Guilford
Mecklenburg
Warren
Harnett
Brunswick
Camden
Virginia
Granville
Iredell
Forsyth
Columbus
Cabarrus
Durham

Lee

256
130
115
112
95
89
83
70
66
65
60
60
39
35
21
20
18
17
15
13
12
12
11

=
o

A A A b 00 0 O N 00 ©

1.03%
0.53%
0.46%
0.45%
0.38%
0.36%
0.34%
0.28%
0.27%
0.26%
0.24%
0.24%
0.16%
0.14%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Rowan 4 0.02% Other 90 18.44%
Moore 4 0.02% Cleveland 58 11.89%
Bladen 3 0.01% Gaston 11 2.25%
South Carolina 3 0.01% Mecklenburg 8 1.64%
Chatham 2 0.01% Henderson 5 1.02%
Robeson 2 0.01% Lincoln 3 0.61%
Alamance 2 0.01% Buncombe 3 0.61%
Randolph 2 0.01% McDowell 2 0.41%
Union 2 0.01% Burke 2 0.41%
Rutherford 2 0.01% Cherokee 2 0.41%
Catawba 2 0.01% Wilson 1 0.20%
Wilkes 2 0.01% Haywood 1 0.20%
Orange 2 0.01% Swain 1 0.20%
Davidson 2 0.01% Stanly 1 0.20%
Montgomery 2 0.01% Caldwell 1 0.20%
Jackson 2 0.01% Chatham 1 0.20%
McDowell 2 0.01% Davidson 1 0.20%
Caldwel 2 0.01% Total Patients Served: 488
Yadkin 1 0.00% Randolph
Clay 1 0.00% Randolph 2482 85.53%
Ashe 1 0.00% Davidson 103 3.55%
Henderson 1 0.00% Guilford 100 3.45%
Buncombe 1 0.00% Montgomery 98 3.38%
Stokes 1 0.00% Chatham 49 1.69%
Cleveland 1 0.00% Moore 20 0.69%
Davie 1 0.00% Stanly 12 0.41%
Gaston 1 0.00% Other 12 0.41%
Haywood 1 0.00% Rockingham 5 0.17%
Lincoln 1 0.00% Alamance 5 0.17%
Scotland 1 0.00% Forsyth 5 0.17%
Total Patients Serve: 24752 Wake 3 0-10%

Polk Caswell 2 0.07%
Polk 200 40.98% Carteret 2 0.07%
Rutherford 97 19.88% Lee 1 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Pender
Mecklenburg

Cabarrus

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
Anson
Scotland
Other
Moore
Cumberland
Robeson
Montgomery
Hoke
Harnett
Lee
Randolph
Chatham
Bladen
Sampson
Mecklenburg
Gaston
Columbus
Pitt

Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Robeson
Robeson
Cumberland
Bladen
Columbus
Hoke
Scotland

Other
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S

1343

159
114
97
95
86
83
54
31
12
11

[EnY
o
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2484

318

293
114
38
29
28

0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

2902

63.68%
7.54%
5.41%
4.60%
4.50%
4.08%
3.94%
2.56%
1.47%
0.57%
0.52%
0.47%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2109

73.23%
9.38%
8.64%
3.36%
1.12%
0.85%
0.83%

Sampson
South Carolina
Harnett
Brunswick
Wake
Richmond
Lee

Moore
Johnston
Other States
Duplin
Wayne
Pender

New Hanover
Montgomery
Mecklenburg
Guilford

Pitt

Total Patients Served:

Rockingham

Rockingham
Other
Caswell
Guilford
Stokes
Alamance
Randolph
Forsyth
Wake
Lenoir
Yadkin

New Hanover
Orange

Johnston

21
16

[EEY
N
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1794

292

116

116
23

N
N
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0.62%
0.47%
0.35%
0.24%
0.18%
0.15%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3392

75.28%
12.25%
4.87%
4.87%
0.97%
0.92%
0.17%
0.17%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Person
Robeson
Alexander

Davidson

Total Patients Served:

Rowan
Rowan
Cabarrus
Davidson
Stanly
Iredell
Davie
Mecklenburg
Other
Forsyth
Randolph
Guilford
Catawba
Gaston
Montgomery
Union
Lincoln
Yadkin
Rockingham
Cleveland
Caldwell
Brunswick
Cumberland
Wilkes
Wake
Alexander
Mitchell
Anson

Robeson

Monday, July 15, 2024

1
1
1
1

5582

847
480
273
171
140
98
39
33
20
20
17
11

[EnY
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2383

71.47%
10.85%
6.15%
3.50%
2.19%
1.79%
1.25%
0.50%
0.42%
0.26%
0.26%
0.22%
0.14%
0.13%
0.12%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Scotland
Stokes
Ashe
Alamance
Haywood
New Hanover
Durham
Rutherford
Alleghany
Orange
Richmond

Pender

Total Patients Served:

Rutherford
Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk
Other
McDowell
Gaston
Henderson
Buncombe
Burke
Iredell
Lincoln
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
Alexander

Catawba

Total Patients Served:

Sampson
Sampson
Duplin

Craven

N L e = = = T = T = = S N

1129

89
54
43

[EnY
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1136

68
15

0.03%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

7810

83.94%
6.62%
4.01%
3.20%
0.89%
0.37%
0.22%
0.15%
0.15%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1345

91.47%
5.48%
1.21%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Harnett 9 0.72% Stanly
Wake 5 0.40% Stanly 1119 74.45%
Wayne 4 0.32% Union 207 13.77%
Bladen 3 0.24% Anson 75 4.99%
Chatham 1 0.08% Cabarrus 34 2.26%
New Hanover 1 0.08% Rowan 14 0.93%
Total Patients Served: 1242 Davidson 1 0-73%
Scotland Mecklenburg 10 0.67%
Robeson 1267 38.04% Randolph 9 0.60%
Scotland 1230 36.93% Richmond 8 0.53%
Other 526 15.79% Other 8 0.53%
Richmond 164 4.92% Moore 4 0.27%
Hoke 47 1.41% Guilford 1 0.07%
Cumberland 25 0.75% Buncombe 1 0.07%
Moore 13 0.39% Swain 1 0.07%
Columbus 9 0.27% Iredell 1 0.07%
Bladen ° 0-27% Total Patients Servet: 1503
Mecklenburg 8 0.24% Stokes
Montgomery 5 0.15% Surry 66 28.70%
Anson 4 0.12% Forsyth 65 28.26%
Wake 4 0.12% Stokes 53 23.04%
Harnett 3 0.09% Other 27 11.74%
Forsyth 3 0.09% Davie 5 2.17%
Brunswick 3 0.09% Yadkin 3 1.30%
Lenoir 2 0.06% Guilford 2 0.87%
Lee 2 0.06% Alleghany 2 0.87%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Davidson 2 0.87%
Johnston 1 0.03% Wake 1 0.43%
Durham 1 0.03% Rowan 1 0.43%
Craven 1 0.03% Rockingham 1 0.43%
Cabarrus 1 0.03% Greene 1 0.43%
Pitt 1 0.03% Wilkes 1 0.43%
Pasquotank 1 0.03% Total Patients Served: 230
Total Patients Servetk: 3331 surry
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Surry
Other
Wilkes
Yadkin
Alleghany
Stokes
Forsyth
Iredell
Ashe
Davidson
Rockingham
Davie
Alamance
Wake
Guilford
Avery

Catawba

Total Patients Served:

Transylvania
Transylvania
Henderson
Jackson
Other
Macon
Haywood
Buncombe
Rutherford
Swain
McDowell
Cherokee
Graham
Clay
Burke
Polk

Monday, July 15, 2024
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91
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43.06%
19.27%
17.62%
10.22%
6.86%
1.69%
0.80%
0.15%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5393

71.88%
9.74%
5.06%
3.95%
3.58%
2.21%
1.38%
0.37%
0.37%
0.37%
0.37%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.09%

Halifax

Total Patients Served:

Union

Union
Mecklenburg
Other

Anson
South Carolina
Cabarrus
Stanly
Gaston
Lincoln
Wake

Iredell
Richmond
Montgomery
Guilford
Cleveland
Rowan
Catawba
Rutherford
Harnett
Forsyth
Davidson
Scotland
Other States
McDowell
Moore
Franklin
Caldwell
Burke
Johnston
Pasquotank

Brunswick

1

2691
1098

524

397

126
76
52
47
18
17
16
14
14
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0.09%

1088

52.14%
21.27%
10.15%
7.69%
2.44%
1.47%
1.01%
0.91%
0.35%
0.33%
0.31%
0.27%
0.27%
0.21%
0.17%
0.16%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Robeson 1 0.02% Vance 0 0.00%
Bertie 1 0.02% Buncombe 0 0.00%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Craven 0 0.00%
Henderson 1 0.02% Columbus 0 0.00%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Clay 0 0.00%
Onslow 1 0.02% Chowan 0 0.00%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Cherokee 0 0.00%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Chatham 0 0.00%
Davie 1 0.02% Caswell 0 0.00%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Duplin 0 0.00%
Orange 0 0.00% Camden 0 0.00%
Wilson 0 0.00% Durham 0 0.00%
Watauga 0 0.00% Bladen 0 0.00%
Pamlico 0 0.00% Beaufort 0 0.00%
Pender 0 0.00% Avery 0 0.00%
Northampton 0 0.00% Ashe 0 0.00%
Perquimans 0 0.00% Alexander 0 0.00%
Wayne 0 0.00% Alamance 0 0.00%
Virginia 0 0.00% Currituck 0 0.00%
Stokes 0 0.00% Nash 0 0.00%
Surry 0 0.00% Carteret 0 0.00%
Swain 0 0.00% Hertford 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% Mitchell 0 0.00%
Transylvania 0 0.00% Martin 0 0.00%
Tyrrell 0 0.00% Madison 0 0.00%
Pitt 0 0.00% Macon 0 0.00%
Sampson 0 0.00% Lenoir 0 0.00%
Person 0 0.00% Lee 0 0.00%
Rockingham 0 0.00% Jones 0 0.00%
Washington 0 0.00% Jackson 0 0.00%
Randolph 0 0.00% Dare 0 0.00%
Yancey 0 0.00% Hoke 0 0.00%
Polk 0 0.00% Haywood 0 0.00%
Warren 0 0.00% Halifax 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Greene 0 0.00% Wake
Granville 0 0.00% Wake 50048 63.48%
Graham 0 0.00% Johnston 5600 7.10%
Georgia 0 0.00% Harnett 3302 4.19%
Gates 0 0.00% Durham 3007 3.81%
Edgecombe 0 0.00% Franklin 2806 3.56%
Hyde 0 0.00% Nash 1453 1.84%
Total Patients Served: 5161 Wayne 1061 1.35%
Vance Other 886 1.12%
Vance 1028 50.52% Wilson 764 0.97%
Warren 378 18.57% Sampson 744 0.94%
Granville 224 11.01% Cumberland 676 0.86%
Franklin 160 7.86% Lee 661 0.84%
Other 126 6.19% Orange 648 0.82%
Halifax 31 1.52% Chatham 577 0.73%
Wake 30 1.47% Vance 546 0.69%
Nash 17 0.84% Granville 503 0.64%
Person 10 0.49% Alamance 398 0.50%
Durham 7 0.34% Pitt 370 0.47%
Wilson 3 0.15% Halifax 346 0.44%
Johnston 3 0.15% Wilkes 327 0.41%
Wayne 2 0.10% Other States 261 0.33%
Northampton 2 0.10% Edgecombe 249 0.32%
New Hanover 2 0.10% Moore 211 0.27%
Guilford 2 0.10% Warren 192 0.24%
Cumberland 2 0.10% Carteret 181 0.23%
Orange 2 0.10% Lenoir 181 0.23%
Caldwell 1 0.05% Person 176 0.22%
Pitt 1 0.05% New Hanover 172 0.22%
Rockingham 1 0.05% Duplin 167 0.21%
Carteret 1 0.05% Beaufort 154 0.20%
Chatham 1 0.05% Brunswick 151 0.19%
Edgecombe 1 0.05% Robeson 151 0.19%
Total Patients Serve: 2035 Craven 149 0.19%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Guilford 139 0.18% Pasquotank 15 0.02%
Onslow 136 0.17% Union 12 0.02%
Mecklenburg 91 0.12% Caldwell 12 0.02%
Northampton 80 0.10% Burke 12 0.02%
Pender 70 0.09% Perquimans 10 0.01%
Bladen 64 0.08% Tennessee 10 0.01%
Hoke 59 0.07% Hyde 9 0.01%
Randolph 57 0.07% Rowan 9 0.01%
Virginia 56 0.07% Haywood 9 0.01%
Watauga 54 0.07% Cleveland 8 0.01%
Greene 51 0.06% Gates 8 0.01%
Martin 48 0.06% Henderson 8 0.01%
Forsyth 48 0.06% Surry 7 0.01%
Dare 42 0.05% Anson 7 0.01%
Bertie 38 0.05% Currituck 7 0.01%
Hertford 38 0.05% Ashe 6 0.01%
Rockingham 35 0.04% Tyrrell 5 0.01%
Washington 34 0.04% Stanly 5 0.01%
Scotland 34 0.04% Transylvania 4 0.01%
Columbus 30 0.04% McDowell 4 0.01%
Buncombe 29 0.04% Rutherford 4 0.01%
South Carolina 28 0.04% Macon 4 0.01%
Davie 28 0.04% Georgia 4 0.01%
Chowan 27 0.03% Lincoln 4 0.01%
Caswell 27 0.03% Alexander 3 0.00%
Richmond 25 0.03% Stokes 3 0.00%
Cabarrus 24 0.03% Yancey 3 0.00%
Davidson 23 0.03% Madison 2 0.00%
Catawba 22 0.03% Jackson 2 0.00%
Gaston 19 0.02% Polk 2 0.00%
Iredell 18 0.02% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Pamlico 17 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Montgomery 16 0.02% Clay 1 0.00%
Jones 16 0.02% Avery 1 0.00%
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Alleghany
Swain
Graham
Cherokee

Camden

Total Patients Served:

Watauga
Watauga
Ashe
Avery
Other
Wilkes
Mitchell
Caldwell
Alleghany
Yancey
Burke
Catawba
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
Wake
Iredell
Surry
Alexander
Buncombe
McDowell
Yadkin
Union
Guilford
Jackson
Lincoln
Madison
Wayne

Orange
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36.04%
21.52%
15.79%

7.46%
7.12%
2.75%
2.62%
1.46%
0.75%
0.62%
0.48%
0.29%
0.29%
0.27%
0.21%
0.19%
0.17%
0.15%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Randolph
Rockingham
Onslow
Henderson
Harnett
Brunswick
Cumberland
Durham
Johnston
Alamance
Pitt

Rowan
Cabarrus
Davidson
Craven
Davie
Stanly
Vance
Cleveland
Anson
Carteret
Hyde
Cherokee
Haywood
Lenoir
Tyrrell
Macon
Sampson
Gaston
Edgecombe
Moore
Rutherford
Polk

New Hanover
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0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Page 45 of 47



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Dare 1 0.02% Tyrrell 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 5200 surry ! 0.01%
Wayne Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Wayne 4962 69.12% Madison 1 0.01%
Lenoir 603 8.40% Hertford 1 0.01%
Johnston 445 6.20% Guilford 1 0.01%
Duplin 344 4.79% Durham 1 0.01%
Sampson 201 2.80% Columbus 1 0.01%
Greene 146 2.03% Chowan 1 0.01%
Wilson 98 1.37% Chatham 1 0.01%
Pitt 97 1.35% Hoke 1 0.01%
Onslow 55 0.77% Moore 1 0.01%
Craven 47 0.65% Total Patients Served: 7179
Nash 31 0.43% Wilkes
Carteret 29 0.40% Wilkes 2179 79.24%
Wake 26 0.36% Ashe 155 5.64%
Beaufort 16 0.22% Watauga 75 2.73%
Other 8 0.11% Alexander 69 2.51%
Pender 7 0.10% Surry 42 1.53%
Cumberland 6 0.08% Yadkin 36 1.31%
Jones 6 0.08% Alleghany 35 1.27%
Pamlico 5 0.07% Other 32 1.16%
Martin 4 0.06% Catawba 22 0.80%
Bladen 4 0.06% Iredell 21 0.76%
Bertie 4 0.06% Forsyth 20 0.73%
New Hanover 3 0.04% Caldwell 18 0.65%
Washington 3 0.04% Avery 13 0.47%
Edgecombe 3 0.04% Stokes 5 0.18%
Dare 3 0.04% Cabarrus 4 0.15%
Harnett 3 0.04% Buncombe 3 0.11%
Robeson 3 0.04% Davidson 3 0.11%
Lee 2 0.03% Wake 2 0.07%
Halifax 2 0.03% Pitt 2 0.07%
Randolph 1 0.01% Lincoln 2 0.07%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Cleveland 2 0.07% Tyrrell 1 0.03%

Burke 2 0.07% Sampson 1 0.03%

Mecklenburg 2 0.07% Watauga 1 0.03%

Randolph 1 0.04% Other States 1 0.03%

Rowan 1 0.04% Lee 1 0.03%

Rutherford 1 0.04% Hertford 1 0.03%

Henderson 1 0.04% Durham 1 0.03%

Guilford 1 0.04% Columbus 1 0.03%

Davie 1 0.04% Carteret 1 0.03%

Total Patients Servetk: 2750 Bertie ! 0.03%
Wilson Craven 1 0.03%

Wilson 2243 09.08% Total Patients Served: 3247

Nash 389 11.98%

Wayne 217 6.68%

Johnston 131 4.03%

Edgecombe 85 2.62%

Pitt 35 1.08%

Wake 35 1.08%

Halifax 22 0.68%

Greene 21 0.65%

Lenoir 14 0.43%

Duplin 7 0.22%

Northampton 5 0.15%

Beaufort 5 0.15%

Hyde 4 0.12%

Franklin 4 0.12%

Cumberland 3 0.09%

Dare 3 0.09%

Jones 3 0.09%

Vance 2 0.06%

Martin 2 0.06%

Chowan 2 0.06%

Granville 2 0.06%

Other 2 0.06%
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